## RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE AMENDMENT OF CONTRACT 10974 TO NATIONAL PUBLIC SAFETY GROUP IN THE AMOUNT OF \$224,460 FOR A TOTAL AMOUNT OF \$464,420 FOR CONSULTANT SERVICES FOR GUILFORD METRO 911 PUBLIC SAFETY SOFTWARE UPGRADE

WHEREAS, on January 18, 2022, Council approved Resolution number 2022-046 for contract 10974 with National Public Safety for consultant services for the Guilford Metro 911 public safety software upgrade;

WHEREAS, the original contract value of \$239,960 was for a two year term;

WHEREAS, the solicitation and selection process for the software upgrade has surpassed the original agreed upon contract term;

WHEREAS, Guilford Metro 911 still requires the consulting services for the implementation, data migration and go-live of the new software;

WHEREAS, this amended contract is anticipated to run through February 28, 2026 with an additional cost of \$224,460;

WHEREAS, National Public Safety Group and Guilford Metro 911 have already been invested in the success of this project with Guilford Metro 911, and the M/WBE office has been involved in the process; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GREENSBORO:

That the City Manager is authorized to enter into this contract amendment with National Public Safety Group for consulting services.